UNOFFICIAL CO

EDWARD SYE, Deceased BERNICE SYE, Deceased

21134264 1/2

Old Republic Title 9601 Southwest Highway Oak Lawn, IL 60453



Doc# 2115957042 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 06/08/2021 02:52 PM PG: 1 OF 4

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP OF **EDWARD SYE AND BERNICE SYE**

- I, Carolyr Swiatek, on oath state as follows:
 - 1. My name is Carolyn Swiatek, I reside at 10401 Menard, Unit 123, Oak Lawn, IL 60453
 - 2. I am the Independent Administrator of the Estate of Kenneth Sye, deceased; July 26, 2020.
 - 3. I am over the age of eventy-one (21) and fully competent to make the statements herein.
 - 4. I am the cousin of Kenneth Sye.
 - 5. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein.
 - 6. Kenneth Sye was one of (2) children born to Edward Sye and Bernice Sye.
 - 7. Edward Sye and Bernice Sye were married once and only to each other.
 - 8. Both Edward Sye and Bernice Sye predeceased Kenneth Sye.
 - 9. Allen Sye is the second child born to Edward Sye and Bernice Sye.
 - 10. Allen Sye died in December of 1996.
 - 11. Allen Sye never married.
 - 12. No children were born to or adopted by Allen Sye.
 - 13. No other children born to or adopted by Edward Sye and Bernico Sye.
 - 14. Based upon the foregoing, the only heirs of Edward Sye and Bernice Sye were

A. The estate Kenneth Sye, deceased.

Affiant further sayeth not

Affiant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 22nd day of March, 2021.

Notary Public

₫ĔĬĠſŎŎĬŶŎĬſĠĬĬĠĬŊĔĬĬſſĬĬĸĸĠĬĸĸĠĬĠſĸŶſĠĬſŎŶŶſĠſĠŎŶŴĔĬijĬĹ

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Exhibat A

STATE FILE NUMBER 2020 0073165		DATE ISSUED 8/12/2020
DEGEDENT'S LEGAL NAME	SEX LODATE OF	PER SALE PER SALE
KENNETH M SYE	自己。 新闻者 我是这种的是国际。 (25) [1] 全种 [1] (1) 自己的主义会会会。	26, 2020
COUNTY OF DEATH AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY COOK 69 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH DECEMBER 17, 1950	
OAKLAWN	L OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME DCATE CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER	
PLACE OF DEATH EMERGENCY ROOM / OUTPATIENT		
BIRTHPLACE: SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEAT CHICAGO, IL DIVORCED FROM MARRIA	,是明明,我们【《新时》中的第三人称形式。 人名西 新野社 经净证	NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? YES
RESIDENCE APT. NO. 5418 S LOREL	CHICAGO	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COUNTY STATE ZIP CODE FATHER/CO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRS	ST. MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION MOTHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PR BERNICE H BOLECH	RIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION
INFORMANT'S NAME. DONALD'E NOWAK RELATIONSHIP COUSIN	MAILING ADDRESS 9041 S TROY, EVERGREEN PAR	K, IL, 60805
METHOD OF DISPOSITION PLACE OF DISPOSITION CREMATION MCPCAN CREMATION SERVICE	Staff - Tried - predstates ni li Abetini i teteskelek -	DATE OF DISPOSITION AUGUST 08, 2020
FUNERAL HOME PARKSIDE CHAPELS & CREMATION SERVICES, 5948 ARCHER AVE	NUE, CHICAGO, IL, 60638	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME JEFFREY WOLOWIEC	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLI 034012263	NOIS LICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN'A YARBROUGH	DATE FILED WITH LOCAL F AUGUST 7, 2020	REGISTRAR
CAUSE OF DEATH PART : ACUTE RESPIRATORY FAILURE		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition Due to (or as a c. or		
nesulting in death). b. CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEAS (APPROX ERVALE	ET ANG
Due to (or as a consequ		SNO
Due to (or as a conséqu	uence of):	
PART II Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying		PSY PERFORMED? NO
		SY FINDINGS USED TO USE OF DEATH? N/A
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE	WANNER OF DE NATURAL	EATH
DATE OF INJURY PLACE OF		INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY		G. S. S.
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	IF TRA	NSPCP ATION INJURY SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER YES JULY 20, 2020 CORONER CONTACTED?		TIME OF DEATH 12:45 PM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN		CERTIFIED IGUST 03, 2020
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH SUNITA SINGH, 2701-WEST-68TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606.	고면도 기회하는 1 대학교 원인, 1 전환 기 전기 1 HB	YSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk



I re fi re	co:	RE rd i	fo in	CER r t my to	he of th	fic		in	a :	E f)	a wi	is d h	he he	tru t t p	ıe .	is:	re	CO:	re of	WE	co ne dea	py 11 1th	abl lin	th ish ois	.ed	eat and atu	f	es	
СН	AMI	PA:	IGN	, I	L	I	DAT:	E _	Jest	rus	y S	<u>3, 1</u>	99	2	S	CGN	ED	<u>人</u>	<u>)</u>		<u>L</u>	<u>(</u>	<u> / .</u>		Je	<u>ll</u>	4 m	<u></u>		UD 3	_
2b3. ▼		25b. ► /S/ Aaron C.	FUNERAL DIRECTOR SSIGNATURE	FUNERAL HOME	BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL (SPECIFY)		CORONER'S PHYSICIAN'S N, ME (Type	ONER'S - MEDICAL EXAMINE 3	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPNION 7A. "S THE NOUNSITION, THIS DEAT! OC THE CAUSERS "TOD, A	(YES NO) FACTORY, OFFICE 20e. 20f.	T AND T	Fatty Infiltration	CAUSE LAST. PART II Characteristical conditions contributed the state of the state	WHICH GIVE RISE TO (b) WHICH GIVE RISE TO DUET	resulting in death) (a)	Immediate Cause (Final	18 PARTI	INFORMANT'S NAME (TYPE OR PF	,	FATHER-NAME FIRST MIL	TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT	13a. 1603 B	RESIDENCE (STREET AND NUMBER)	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	BIRTHPLACE (CITY AND STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) 7. Chicago IL	CITY TOWN, TWP, OH HOAD DISTRICT NUMBER	3 4 COUN	*	DECEASED-NAME	REGISTERED 339	R ATE DISTRICT NO. 10.0
Illinois Department of Public HealthDivision of Vital Records	7.00	Hinds	kside Chapels 5948 Archer	STREET AND NUMBER OR R.F.D	YOR CREMATORY-NAME LOCATION		Type or Print)	URE	UPON MY INVESTIGATION AND/OR THE DECE RED ON THE DATE, AT THE PLACE 21b. DI	FLACE OF INJURY (ATRO) SUFECIFY) FACTORY, OFFICE BUILDIN', E. C.) (S PECIFY) 201. 209.	MONTH, DAY, YEAR) HOUR	& Chronic Al	ad Atheroscle	Coronary Artery Lheroscleros	TO OHAS A CONSEQUENCE OF		Sye. 170Mother 1703 Tenter the diseases, injuries, or complications that caused the death Sometiment) A 4	16. B	MIDDLE LAST MOTHER-MA	RACE (WHITE, BLACK, AMERICAN INDIAN, etc.) (SPECIFY)	13b. Ѕауоу	11a. Chauffer 11b.Univ. of I	JAL OCCUPATION KIND OF BUSINESS OR	ARRIED, NAME OF SURVIVINGS ED (SPECIFY)	6b. 1603 B Lyndhurst	BIRTHDAY (YRS) WOS DAYS HOUR 5a. 48 5b. 5c.	Sye	ST MIDDLE LAST	CERTIFICATE OF D	L EXAMINER'S -
ds (BASED ON 1989 U.S. STANDARD CERTIFICATE)		25c. 034-014492	Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60638-2839	CITY OR TOWN STATE ZIP	T111:	23b.	y Coroner 22b. January 27, 1997 DATE SIGNED (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	DATE SIGNED (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	DENTINAS PRONOUNCE DEADON AT AT 21C. 2:53 P. M.	N; OR TWP; OR RD; DIST, NO, COUNTY, STATE) WANCY IN PAST THREE MONTHS? 20h. YES NO	HOW INJURY OCCURRED (ENTER NATURE OF INJURY MENTIONED IN PART I OR PART II, ITEM 18) M. 20d.	COholism 19a Yes 19b Tyes Company Tes	ic Cardiovascular	osis Years	Minutes		er the mode of dying, such as cardiac or respiratory BETWEET ON THE METERS OF THE PROPERTY OF	RESS (STREET AND NO. OR R.F.D., CITY OR TOWN, STATE	rice H. Bolechowski	NAME FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST	CORIGIN 2 (5 P.C.) Y NO OR YES-IF YES, SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTORICAN, etc.)	13c. Ves	DISTRICT NO. INSIDECITY COUNTY 3		POUSE (MAIDENNAME, IF WIFE) WAS DECEASED EVER INU S ARMED FORCES? (YES NO) 9. No.	NOT IN EITHER, GIVE STREET AND NUMBER) OF PARCE, RM, INPATIENT (SPECIFY)	DAY, YEAR)	Male	SEX DATE OF DEATH (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	DEATH	STATE FILE NUMBER

2115957042 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 7 IN HETZEL'S ARCHER AVENUE ADDITION SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address commonly known as: 5418 S Lorel Ave Chicago, LL £0638

PIN#: 19-09-528-022-0000